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Construction Begins At Louisville's Newest Park With $1.3M Investment




By Caleb Stultz
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Garden & Gun's Inaugural Distilled Fest Features 8 Once-In-A-Lifetime Experiences




By Sydney Catinna



Apr 8, 2024
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Sierra Leone Wins Bluegrass Stakes, Horse Co-Owner Brook Smith Promises Not To Throw Sand




By Tim Sullivan



Apr 7, 2024
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Q&A: Celtic Woman Brings 20th Anniversary Celebration To Louisville




By Aria Baci



Apr 8, 2024
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Today


[image: 2024 Escape Champ Tournament]
@ Countdown Louisville Escape Games -- Mondays-Sundays, 10 a.m.-10 p.m. Continues through April 17

2024 Escape Champ Tournament 












Tomorrow


[image: Spirit Run]
@ Waterfront Park -- Through May 3, 12-6 p.m.

Spirit Run 
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	Events
	Music
	Movies
	Dining


	
-All Dates-
Tuesday, April 9
Wednesday, April 10
Thursday, April 11
Friday, April 12
Saturday, April 13
Sunday, April 14
Monday, April 15
Tuesday, April 16
Wednesday, April 17
Thursday, April 18
Friday, April 19
Saturday, April 20
Sunday, April 21
Monday, April 22
Tuesday, April 23
Wednesday, April 24
Thursday, April 25
Friday, April 26
Saturday, April 27
Sunday, April 28
Monday, April 29
Tuesday, April 30
Wednesday, May 1
Thursday, May 2
Friday, May 3
Saturday, May 4
Sunday, May 5
Monday, May 6
Tuesday, May 7
Wednesday, May 8
Thursday, May 9
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  Attractions
  Comedy
  Festivals
  Film
  Food & Drink
  Literary
  Museums
  Performance
  Theater
  Visual Art
  Classes
  Get Involved
  Groups
  Lectures
  Christmas
  Easter
  Halloween
  Hanukkah
  Independence Day
  Mardi Gras
  Memorial Day
  New Year's Eve
  St. Patrick's Day
  Thanksgiving
  Valentine's Day
  Outdoors
  Sports & Fitness



-All Neighborhoods-

  Louisville


BUTCHERTOWN


  Butchertown


CLIFTON & CRESENT HILL


  Clifton


  Crescent Hill


DOWNTOWN


  Downtown


  Fourth Street Live


  Whiskey Row


EAST LOUISVILLE


  Avondale-Melbourne Heights


  Berrytown


  Crestwood


  Eastwood


  Harrods Creek


  Norton Commons


  Prospect


  Shakes Run


  St. Matthews


GERMANTOWN


  Audubon


  Germantown


  Poplar Level


  Schnitzelburg


LEXINGTON RD.


  Cherokee Gardens


NULU


  Nulu


OLD LOUISVILLE


  Old Louisville


OLDHAM COUNTY


  Lake Louisvilla


PARISTOWN


  Paristown Point


PORTLAND


  Portland


SHELBY PARK & SMOKETOWN


  Shelby Park


  Smoketown


SOUTH EAST LOUISVILLE


  Fern Creek


  Fairdale


  Jeffersonstown


  Prestonia


SOUTH LOUISVILLE


  Auburndale


  Camp Taylor


  Fisherville


  Hazelwood


  Jacobs


  Kenwood Hill


  Kosmodale


  Lake Dreamland


  Okolona


  Pleasure Ridge Park
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  Southside


  Tucker Station


  Valley Station
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  Clarksville
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  Georgetown
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  Sellersburg


THE HIGHLANDS


  Bonnycastle


  Cherokee Triangle


  Cherokee-Seneca


  Tyler Park


  Phoenix Hill


WEST LOUISVILLE


  California


  Park Duvalle


  Park Hill


  Parkland


  Rubbertown


  Russell


BEYOND LOUISVILLE


  Brooks


  Cincinnati


  Memphis


  Mount Washington


  Shepherdsville
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Select a movie


Arthur the King


Cabrini


Dune: Part Two


Epic Tails


Family Star


The First Omen


Ghostbusters: Frozen Empire


Godzilla x Kong: The New Empire


Imaginary


Immaculate


In the Land of Saints and Sinners


Kung Fu Panda 4


Late Night with the Devil


Love Lies Bleeding


Monkey Man


Problemista


Someone Like You


Wicked Little Letters





or


Select a location



Louisville


- AMC Stonybrook 20


- Baxter Avenue Theatres and Filmworks


- Cinemark Mall St. Matthews and XD


- Cinemark Tinseltown Louisville and XD


- Preston Crossings 16


- Regal New Albany
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